Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Fall 2022
Census 1 Courses Only

Changes
Fall 2022 Fall 2021 Number of Percent
Credit Hours = Credit Hours = Credit Hours Change
176,031 162,099 13,932 8.6%
434141 415,309 18,832 4.5%
571,894.5 570,854 1,040.5 0.2%
537,966.1 530,270.1 7,696

Lower
42,373
132,925
356,588

228,818

Upper
28,501
110,675
136,942.5

187,406.3

Grad/Prof
105,157
190,541

78,364

121,741.8

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

307,872 329,582 -21,710
498,170 495,149 3,021
123,509 132,035 -8,526
103,656 121,881 -18,225

-6.6%
0.6%
-6.5%

-15.0%

188,494
306,311
62,192
50,349

93,882
163,812
41,126

36,297

25,496
28,047
20,191
17,010

Comprehensive Universities 1,033,207 1,078,647 -45,440 m 607,346 335,117 90,744

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

67,494 65,669 1,825
57,885 68,801 -10,916
79,974 82,713 -2,739
31,952 33,394 -1,442
79,339.5 83,9715 -4,632
31,276 31,195 81
82,091 83,720 -1,629
36,887 41,403 -4,516
202,968 208,882 -5,914

-15.9%

-3.3%

-4.3%

-5.5%

0.3%

-1.9%

-10.9%

-2.8%

49,190
32,809
45,839
21,548
45,668.5
17,356
51,262
24,098
143,734

14,762
22,211
24,820

8,565
26,415

9,640
27,252
11,105
53,276

3,542
2,865
9,315
1,839
7,256
4,280
3,577
1,684
5,958

State Universities 669,866.5 699,748.5 -29,882 431,504.5 198,046 40,316

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

41,760 43,291 -1,531
13,556 14,867 -1,311
32,920 32,706 214
49,550 49,631 -81
20,450 21,875 -1,425

127,988 124,659 3,329
46,047 48,617 -2,570
32,280 32,439 -159
18,706 18,108

-3.5%

-8.8%

0.7%

-0.2%

-6.5%

2.7%

-5.3%

-0.5%

32,868
11,812
23,201
37,567
20,316
94,575
43,156
26,945

16,769

8,892
1,744
9,719
11,983
134
33,413
2,891
5,335

1,937

State Colees 3257|3615 m 0209 76048 ‘

University System Totals
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3,806,363.1

3,843,120.6 -36,757.5

-1.0%

2,106,763.5

1,072,735.8

626,863.8
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